

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13822/2010

KAMALJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Order of the Learned Chamber Judge dated 27.07.2011, failing which, the petition against Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master